
S.NO District Name of the Village
Start chainage 

in KM
End chainage in 

Km
total length in 

KM

Width of 
Road  In 
Meter

Forest Area 
in Ha.

Non Forest 
area in Ha.

1 Kaakar Kooi 0.000 0.138 0.138 45.00 0.184176 0.4368
2 Chunheti Gada 0.138 0.670 0.532 45.00 2.3940
3 Chidbana 0.670 2.576 1.906 45.00 8.5770
4 Sawalpur Nawada 2.576 3.650 1.074 45.00 4.8330
5 Kakrala 3.650 5.410 1.760 45.00 0.141540 7.7785
6 Bani Khedi 5.410 6.200 0.790 45.00 3.5550
7 Unali 6.200 7.200 1.000 45.00 0.172500 4.3275
8 Kapoorpur 7.200 7.870 0.670 45.00 3.0150
9 Igari 7.870 7.900 0.030 45.00 0.1350

10 Kapoorpur 7.900 8.350 0.450 45.00 2.0250
12 Roop Di Guzar 8.350 8.650 0.300 45.00 1.3500
13 Sheikhwala 8.650 9.300 0.650 45.00 2.9250
14 Nanheda Bakkal 9.300 10.300 1.000 45.00 0.116992 4.3830
15 Dara Aali Swad 10.300 11.370 1.070 45.00 4.8150
16 Hoz Kheri 11.370 12.600 1.230 45.00 5.5350
17 Halalpur 12.600 14.350 1.750 45.00 0.123594 7.7514
18 Mansapur 14.350 14.700 0.350 45.00 1.5750
19 Halalpur 14.700 15.230 0.530 45.00 2.3850
20 Shahpur Kadeem 15.230 15.830 0.600 45.00 2.7000
21 Shaklapuri 15.830 16.950 1.120 45.00 5.0400
22 Dara Kotla Swad 16.950 17.045 0.095 45.00 0.4275
23 Chak Gulchin 17.045 17.445 0.400 45.00 1.8000
24 Devla 17.445 18.285 0.840 45.00 3.7800
25 Soomli 18.285 19.125 0.840 45.00 0.138002 3.6420

TOTAL = 0.876804 85.18570

0.876804 Hec.

85.1857 Hec.

86.062504 Hec.  

DATE- 26.05.2022
PLACE- Saharanpur SIGN & SEAL

Village Wise Area Calculation Sheet Forest and Non Forest Land

Full Title of the Project
CONSTRUCTION OF FOUR LANE BYPASS ROAD FROM NH-709B (CHUNEHTI) TO DELHI YAMUNOTRI  ROAD      (SH-

57) VIA  AMBALA ROAD FROM KM CH 00.000 TO KM CH- 19.125  (TOTAL LENGTH 19.125)  IN DISTRICT-
SAHARANPUR, UTTARP-RADESH 

Forest Land Diversion Area

TOTAL AREA 0.8768040 HECTARE PROTECTED FOREST LAND AT (0.1841760 HECT. FOREST LAND DELHI-
YAMUNOTRI ROAD VILL.-KAAKAR KOOI, 0.141540 HECT. FOREST LAND YAMUNA CANAL VILL.-KAKRALA, 0.172500 
HECT. FOREST LAND S.N. GT ROAD-KUMAR HERA ROAD VILL.-UNALI, 0.116992 HECT. FOREST LAND 
SAHARANPUR-AMBALA ROAD VILL.-NANHEDA BAKKAL, 0.116992 HECT. FOREST LAND YAMUNA CANAL VILL.-
HALALPUR & 0.138002 HECT. FOREST LAND DELHI-YAMUNOTRI ROAD VILL.-SOOMLI) UNDER SOCIAL FORESTRY 
DIVISION, SAHARANPUR (UTTAR PRADESH).

Saharanpur

PROTECTED FOREST LAND
NON FOREST LAND

TOTAL AREA OF FOREST AND 
NON FOREST LAND


